
 
 

The Woodlands High School 
2009 Varsity Football Schedule 

 
Opponent Date  Time Location 

 
Cy-Fair Saturday, August 29 6:00 p.m. Pridgeon Stadium 
                              
Katy Friday, September 4 7:00 p.m. Rhodes Stadium 
 
Clear Lake Saturday, September 12 7:00 p.m. 

Veterans Memorial 
Stadium 

 
Kingwood  **** Friday, September 18 7:30 p.m. Woodforest Stadium 
 
Port Arthur Memorial Friday, September 25 7:30 p.m. Port Arthur 

OPEN 
 
Friday, October 2     

 
* College Park   (H) *** Friday, October 9 7:30 p.m. Woodforest Stadium 
                            
* Oak Ridge  (H)  ** Friday, October 16 7:30 p.m. Woodforest Stadium 
 
* Conroe   Friday, October 23 7:30 p.m. Moorhead Stadium 
 
* Lufkin Friday, October 30 7:30 p.m. Abe Martin Stadium 
 
* New Caney Thursday, November 5 7:00 p.m. Woodforest Stadium 

*District Game **Staff Appreciation Night ***Homecoming ****Parent Night 
 

 
Head Coach:  Mark Schmid 

Athletic Secretary: Nancy Lancaster 
Office phone:  936-273-8580 

Office fax:  936-273-8593 
 
 
H - indicates home side 
V -  indicates visitor side 

Rev: 4/17/09 


